Carol DeSoto

From: Charles County Government <charlescountymd@enotify.visioninternet.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 1:47 PM

To: Public Record

Subject: *NEW SUBMISSION* Public Comments for the FY2021 Operating and Capital Budget

Public Hearing

[External Content Warning] This message is from an external sender. Please exercise caution when opening attachments and hover over any links before clicking.

Public Comments for the FY2021 Operating and Capital Budget Public Hearing

Submission #: 317782

IP Address: 174.250.32.7

Submission Date: 05/05/2020 1:47

Survey Time: 8 minutes, 26 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "*****" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

Public Hearing Comment Form

Questions or More Information (301) 645-0570 A public hearing on the FY2021 Operating and Capital Budget Public Hearing will be held at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. The meeting will be held remotely via video teleconference. This virtual hearing is open to the public, and public testimony is encouraged. Comments are accepted using this form May 5, 2020 8 a.m. through May 11, 2020 5 p.m.

Name

Jennifer Summers

Address

6712 Flying Squirrel Ct. MDWaldorf20603

Phone

3018617226

Email

jmines@kent.edu

Comment

I believe that people are really seeing what teachers do every single day now that schools have been forced to close during this crisis. I have heard from so many families how much their children miss coming to school and seeing their teachers, and how appreciative they are of the things we do every day now that they are implementing much of the provided instruction at home. I see teachers working so hard every day to reach their students remotely, and although I know that there are many concerns with the budget during this crucial time, I feel that we need to continue to provide teachers with the resources they need to provide quality instruction.

Upload File(s)

Thank you, Charles County, MD

This is an automated message generated by the Vision Content Management System™. Please do not reply directly to this email.